

"A Tribute to Margaret's Garden"

Tuesday June 10 – Sunday August 12, 2012 Reception Sat. July 14th 7 – 9 PM

Call for Art

Margaret's Garden, on Lawyers Road in Herndon, was a beautiful and tranquil place where artists, families, neighbors and visitors could take a few minutes or a few hours. Margaret's many cultivars of bearded iris and many peonies and daylilies delighted everyone for over 50 years. The show, A Tribute to Margaret's Garden, will truly be a community event. Everyone is invited.

To honor Margaret and her garden, ArtSpace Herndon invites all artists over 16 to submit their artwork to this heartfelt show. Please consider submitting work that views the garden uniquely, that will reflect your own perspective.

Artwork must pertain to Margaret's Garden.

The deadline for entry is June 10, 2012. There is no submission fee.

Each applicant may submit three (3) pieces of art.

Mediums will include painting, photography, drawings, computer art, and mixed media. Artwork will be evaluated by a panel of jurors. Only artwork selected by the jury will be included in the exhibit. Submissions will be juried to create a show with a variety of mediums and subject matter.

Calendar

June 10, 2012 5 PM Deadline for Digital submissions

June 19, 2012 Artists' Notification

July 8/9, 2012 Drop off Sunday 5 PM – 6 PM

Monday NOON – 2 PM

July 10, 2012 Opening of show Sat. July 14, 2012 Reception 7 – 9 PM

Sun. Aug. 12, 2012 Show Closes

Sun/Mon Aug. 12/13 Pick up Sunday 5 PM – 6 PM

10AM-NOON

Eligibility:

Artists aged 16 and older are eligible.

- All artwork must pertain to Margaret's Garden.
- Mediums will include painting, photography, drawings, computer art, and mixed media.
- All work must be the artist's own original work.

Submission Guidelines:

A complete entry must be received by the 5pm on June 10, 2012 online, by mail, or in person.

<u>Images</u> must be submitted by email or on a CD/DVD. No original artwork or photos for judging.

- Images for electronic submission must be jpeg format with a minimum file size of 1MB; maximum file size 5MB.
- Please use the following format when naming your file: *EntrantInitials-TitleOfArtwork.jpg*. For example, an artist with initials PRP and an image entitled "Garden#1" would use the following filename: *PRP-Garden#1.jpg*. Title of Photograph must match the title given in the entry information.

Online Submission

Go to www.ArtSpaceHerndon.org and click on the link for Classes, Workshops, and Calls for Art and scroll down to find the "A Tribute to Margaret's Garden" art show.

- 1. Complete the online registration form.

 A confirmation email is automatically sent to confirm registration.
- 2. Email images to artspaceherndon.com Images will be matched with registrations and entrants will be notified if their images have not been received.

Mail Registration

Mailed entries must be received by June 10, 2012 in order to be eligible. Please allow plenty of time for us to receive your images.

Go to www.ArtSpaceHerndon.org and click on the link for Classes, Workshops, and Calls for Art and scroll down to find the "A Tribute to Margaret's Garden" art show.

- 1. The link to the printable prospectus and entry form can be found in the left-hand column.
- **2.** Mail the completed entry form and a CD/DVD of your images to the following address: ArtSpace Herndon, P.O. Box 916, Herndon, VA 20172-0916.
- 3. The entrant will receive confirmation once the registration is received.

In Person:

Completed entry forms and CD/DVD can be delivered to ArtSpace Herndon located at 750 Center Street, Herndon, VA 20170. Call 703-956-6590 or check the ArtSpace Herndon website for the hours. A confirmation email will be sent once the registration is input into the automated system.

Jurors

Artwork submitted for the exhibit will be evaluated by the ArtSpace Programming Committee. The panel will select the artwork and the decision of the judges is final.

Exhibit Requirements

<u>Framing and Matting</u>. All artwork must be framed for the exhibit. Gallery wrap/ Studio frames are acceptable. The frames must be wired for hanging (no clips or saw-tooth hangers). Wire should be mounted about 1/3 of the way down from the top edge of the artwork and tight across the back of the frame.

<u>Labeling</u>. The artist is responsible for labeling the artwork with the photographers name, title, medium and price. Indicate NFS if artwork is "Not for Sale". Please place this label on the lower left corner on the back of the artwork.

Delivery and pickup of Artwork:

- ❖ The artist is responsible for delivery and pick up of framed artwork.
- Artwork will be displayed until the end of the show. Buyers will be asked to delay pick up of the artwork until the end of the show.
- Artwork not picked up in a timely manner will be considered a donation to ArtSpace Herndon.

Delivery is Sunday, July 8, 2012 from 5 – 6 PM and Monday, July 9, 2012 from noon – 2 PM. Pickup is Sunday, August 12, 2012 from 5 – 6PM and Monday, August 13, 2012 from 10 – noon.

<u>Commission.</u> ArtSpace Herndon will retain a commission of 25% for any artwork sold during the show.

Other:

ArtSpace Herndon retains the right to disallow any artwork for which the entry image substantially misrepresents the actual artwork.

Artist's who sell artwork during the show agree to provide ArtSpace Herndon with a social security or employer identification number, if the total value of sales is over \$600.00.

The artist gives ArtSpace Herndon and the Herndon Foundation for the Cultural Arts permission to use images of the artwork featured in the exhibit for promotional purposes.

Promotion of the exhibit by ArtSpace Herndon will be though its customary promotional activities. The artist agrees to publicize the opening and the exhibit to their patrons, family and friends.

While ArtSpace will make every effort to secure all artwork in the show, **the artwork is exhibited at the artist's risk.**

The artist warrants and represents that s/he owns the copyright to the artwork submitted for this exhibit and that those works do not infringe the copyrights, trademarks, rights of privacy or any other rights of any third parties or of any other person.

The artist hereby indemnifies and holds harmless ArtSpace Herndon and the Herndon Foundation for the Cultural Arts for any claims arising from the exhibition and/or sale of such works in violation of the above warrants.



"A Tribute to Margaret's Garden"

Entry Form

Entry Deadline: June 10, 2012	
Name of Artist	
Address:	
Phone:	Email:
Image 1: Title:	
Medium and size	Price or "not for sale":
Image 2: Title:	
Medium and size	Price or "not for sale":
Image 3: Title:	
	Price or "not for sale":
"A Tribute to Margaret's Gexhibit and meet the exhibit Herndon Foundation for the	artist agrees to abide by all rules and guidelines in the Call for Art for arden". If selected as a finalist, the artist agrees to participate in the t requirements. The artist also agrees to hold ArtSpace Herndon, the c Cultural Arts, the Town of Herndon, and their employees and e to comply with these rules constitutes withdrawal from the exhibit.
Artist's Signature	Date